COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE ELECTRIC GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION SITING BOARD

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF LYNN)	
BARK ENERGY CENTER, LLC FOR A)	
CERTIFICATE OF CONSTRUCTION FOR AN)	Case No. 2024-00105
UP TO 200 MEGAWATT MERCHANT)	Case No. 2024-00103
ELECTRIC SOLAR GENERATING FACILITY)	
IN MARTIN COUNTY, KENTUCKY)	

In the Matter of:

LYNN BARK ENERGY CENTER, LLC'S NOTICE OF INTENT

Comes now Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC ("Lynn Bark"), by counsel, pursuant to KRS 278.700, et seq., 807 KAR 5:110, Section 2, and other applicable law, and does hereby tender its NOTICE OF INTENT to file an application, on or before May 31, 2024, for a Certificate to Construct an up to 200-megawatt alternating current ("MW") merchant solar electric generating facility in Martin County, Kentucky (the "Project"), respectfully stating as follows:

1. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:110, Section 2(2)(a), the forthcoming application will be filed by:

Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC whose primary contact for the Project is:

Caleb Lemoine Development Manager Savion, LLC Telephone: 816.491.7321

E-Mail: clemoine@savionenergy.com

2. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:110, Section 2(2)(b), the Project will be capable of generating up to 200 MWs of electricity on approximately 1,514 acres of reclaimed mine with forested portions, along with approximately 357,588 photovoltaic solar panels and associated racking, approximately 51 inverters, and a project substation transformer.

- 3. Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:110, Section 2(2)(c), the electric generation facility for the Project is located in Martin County, Kentucky. The Project does not yet have a street address, but is located in the west-central portion of Martin County, Kentucky, south of the town of Inez. (GPS Centroid 37.793175° N, -82.547436° W).
- 4. The Project site is not located within the limits of any city.
- 5. Martin County, Kentucky does not have a planning and/or zoning commission. There are no local zoning or setback requirements applicable to the Project.
- 6. Pursuant to 807 KRS 278.704(4), the applicant expects to request a deviation from the setback requirements found in KRS 278.704(2).

Dated this 12th day of April 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

Sommer L. Sheely

Dylan F. Borchers Sommer L. Sheely Kara H. Herrnstein

BRICKER GRAYDON LLP

100 South Third Street Columbus, OH 43215-4291 Telephone: (614) 227-2300 Facsimile: (614) 227-2390

E-mail: dborchers@brickergraydon.com

ssheely@brickergraydon.com kherrnstein@brickergraydon.com

Counsel for Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC

19252338v1 2